DeKalb County

GEORGIA

ITB 19-101079 County Abatement Lot Mowing and Maintenance Services

User Department’s Recommendation

User Department Name PW - Sanitation

Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval.

Bidder 1: ERS/$93,215.00 Bidder 2: _Pro-Cutters/$43,920.00
Name/Amount Name/Amount
Bidder 3: Bidder 4:
Name/Amount Name/Amount

Project Amount This Term: $137,135.00_

Funding: @/
General Enterprise . 3 Digit Fund Code _ 272

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Justification: PW - Sanitation recommend award to two lowest, responsive and responsible
bidders. This contract consists of mowing and maintenance services on 162 County
abatement locations, including 103 abatement lots, 16 traffic islands, 26 FEMA lots, 4 In
Rems, and 13 land banks.

1. ERS - Groups I and 11, $93,215.00 (Include a one-time clean up and 11 mowing &
maintenance cycles on every two-week)

2. Pro-Cutters - Groups III, IV, V, $43,920.00 (Include a one-time clean up and 6 mowing
& maintenance cycles on every four-week)

(M@@W/( th\mJ@h /’I((W/A( IR Rnson

VA Hutchiason Depart en Ijlrector Date [ / 7

Purchasing and Contractmg Depariment, Maloof Administration Building = 1300 Commerce Drive, 2/ Floor = Decatur, Georgia 30030 =
404-371- 6331 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax = Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov

2
Rev. 8/22/2017



