m DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DeKalb COU.I'IT.‘Y Contract Renewal Request Form

GEORG! A

User Department: Beautification From:

ITB No.: #3-H4079- |q 'I 0' 07(0 Title: County Abatement and Maintenance Services
Effective Date: June 11,2019 Expiration Date: June 30, 2020

Contract APPROVED Amount: $137,135.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 0

Amount Released: Pro Cutters - $32,240.00
ERS - $86,025.00

| Contractor(s) l Contract No. | Aprees to Extend |
Pro Cutters 1169273 }/
Executive Realty Solutions, Inc. (ERS) 1167100 y

User Department Recommendation: Renew x Bid [

Funding for Renewal Term:_$350,750.00_
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General [] Enterprise [] 3 Digit Fund Code _272 — Unincorporated - Beautification_
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Award Amount(s):

Vendor 1: _ Pro Cutters/$100,000.00___ Vendor 2: _ERS/$250,750.00
Name/Amount Name/Amount
Vendor3: Vendor 4; _
Name/Amount Name/Amount

Justification: Beautification would like to renew its contracts with Pro Cutters and ERS for one additional term until June
30, 2021. These contracts provide mowing and maintenance services for 146 County abatement locations, including 90
residential lots, 14 traffic islands, 26 FEMA lots, 4 In-Rems, and 12 land banks.

Pro Cutters: Groups Iil, IV, and V (42 locations - every 4 weeks) £ 56,150.00
ERS: Groups I and H (104 - every 2 weeks) $144,600.00
Contingency Fund: (Additional 80 locations) $150.000.00
Total $350,750.00

(DG dhuwss 2pzaf2c

\Deprtment l)‘lrfjtbr Signature Date

|FordJ'sedJ Rurchasing and Contracting: Approve I Deny [OJ

Additional Comments:

Ghp A deeot 3/ 2

Purchasing and Cantrat:)ing Signature Date




